
Empire  #3-A  Sifers,
Ow  NE   SW,    3-21S-1lw.
Elevation  1767'  .

Permsylvanian  congl omerate ,
5552-3539       Consolidated

I)ecorah

December,   1959.

11
•            |` tno'         ,

3552-5559' .
sand  and  stained  chert.

5559-5352'         15'
5559-3552       Green  shales  and   rare   sand.

Arbuckle       Pop  5552'        Penetration  555'        Sub-sea,   minus  1585'.
5552-5568
5368-5588
5588-5426
5426-3675
5675-5905

Upper  ELiller
Lower  Miller
Purcell
Cotter
Pro-Cotter

The  Pur®ell-Ootter  contact  is  not  well   shown.

Restored  top  same  as  acttlal  top.


